(6) stores in the city of Pointe Claire have 
adopted a non-smoking policy. 

• The Lakeshore CHD has adopted a non-smoking 
policy (February 1990). 

. Five (5) school boards with schools in the 
territory have adopted a policy on the 
protection of non-smokers. 

. The PEP/PAL program: one hundred and sixty-
five (165) sixth grade teachers have been 
trained to implement the program in their 
classroom. Forty percent (40%) of these 
teachers have applied the program in 
1988-89. 

A number of workplaces (industries) have 
developed a policy to respect the rights of

[...]

From a statistical 
point of view, you are five times more likely 
to die in a traffic accident if your blood 
alcohol level exceeds the legal limit. The 
risk Is twenty (20) times higher for young 
people between the ages of sixteen (16) and 
twenty-four (24), and one hundred and sixty-
five (165) times higher for those aged sixteen 
(16) or seventeen (17). However, no statis-
tic, no matter how convincing, can ever convey 
the pain and suffering caused to individuals, 
and tragedy and waste of human life caused by 
the criminal behaviour of drunk drivers.

[...]

• Beaconsfield 
. Kirkland 
. Bale d'Urfé 
. Sainte Anne de Bellevue 
. Senneville 

In 1991, we will cover the following 
municipalities: 
• Pierrefonds 
. lie Bizard 
. Sainte Geneviève 
. Dollard des Ormeaux 
• Roxboro 

Thirty-five (35) managers and owners and one 
hundred and fourteen (114) employees of 
brasseries, taverns, hotels, discotheques, 
bars, pr ivate clubs and associations 
participated in the seminar. 

Support from "Safeway Chez Vous" escort 
service. 

. Four hundred and ninety-nine (499) police 
man/hours on operation "drinking" from 
district 13 for the month of December 1988; 
the number of police interventions increased 
by 2,570 over the same period in 1987. 

. Public information campaign: press conferen-
ce, pamphlets distributed in all homes in

[...]

The principal elements of a health program 
include: monitoring the workplace, medical 
evaluation, information, training about risks 
and the establishment of first aid services. 

According to information provided by the CSST, 
the municipality has in its employ more than 
one hundred and seventy-five (175) workers in 
var i ous establishments. 

. Reduce potential health and safety hazards 
in the areas in which municipal employees 
work. 

Decrease the number of accidents and 
occupational diseases in the various 
municipal work sites. 

ACTIVITIES -.